FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) OMB No.. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

Corporation - State of Maine

attached? Yes No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

Other Correction (see attached)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

76/018,500 - MASTERKEY

Name: Jacqueline M. Ostroski

City: Mount Olive

40.00 CH

01/2E/2001 AAHMED1

01 FC:481

00000123 090425

8. Statement and signature.

Brian W. Stegman, Esq Name of Person Signing

Internal Address: BASF Corporation

Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North

76018500

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Security Agreement

Execution Date: July 1, 2000

Other

American Cyanamid Company.

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

01 -29 - 2001



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101598396

01-11-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: BASF Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership 8 Limited Partnership Corporation- State of Delaware П Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No B. Trademark Registration No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)......\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State: NJ_ZIP: __07828-1234

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks**

BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

EL695973204US Express Mail Label No._

January 11, 2001 Date:

U.S. DELOCHMENT OF COMMERCE

(exp. 4/94) 12-28-2 1015530	lease record the attached
Name of conveying party(ies): American Gyanarnid Company. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: BASF Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) See attached Schedule attached? Ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline M. Ostroski Internal Address: BASF Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North City: Mount Ofive State: NJ ZIP. 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. Brian W. Stegman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Sign.	Sect. Siece and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original structure.

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Express Mail Label No. £1

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

6

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

stail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

SCHEDULE

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.		Registration Date
ABATE	802,517		January 25, 2966
ACORM	2,070,384		June 10, 1997
ACROBAT	2,109,481		October 28, 1997
ALERT	2,010,394		October 22, 1996
AVENGE	991,181		August 20, 1974
BETTER BY NATURE	2,166,171		June 16, 1998
BETTER BY NATURE with Design	2,166,180		June 16, 1998
DESIGN ONLY (Better by Nature)	2,166,179		June 16, 1998
BRIEFTAPES	2,122,747		December 23, 1997
CHOPPER	1,345,550		July 2, 1985
COUNTER	965,880		August 14, 1973
CR	1,933,730		November 7, 1995
CYCOCEL	752,351		July 9, 1963
CYTROL	733,629		July 3, 1962
DETAIL	1,947,271		January 9, 1996
ECO-PAK	1,848,048		August 2, 1994
EVENT	1,537,086		May 2, 1989
FARM FAMILY AMERICA	1,446,315		July 7, 1987
FUNGINEX	2,169,928		June 30, 1998
GREEN CONNECTION	2,362,756	ĭ	June 27, 2000
DESIGN ONLY (Handshake)	1,466,531	•	November 24, 1987
HARVEST PARTNERS	1,907,550		July 25, 1995
HARVEST PARTNERS	1,942,835		December 19, 1995
HARVEST PARTNERS and Design	1,944,144		December 26, 1995
HARVEST PARTNERS and Design	1,942,814	1	December 19, 1995
HARVEST POINTS	1,972,547		May 7, 1996
HORIZON	2,158,888		May 19, 1998
IMAGE	1,422,502		December 30, 1986
LOCK'N LOAD	2,299,903	•	December 14, 1999
O.T.	1,968,363		April 16, 1996
OASIS	2,192,572		September 29, 1998
PARTNERS IN AGRILEADERSHIP	1,461,456		October 13, 1987
PASSPORT	1,486,670		May 3, 1988
PENDULUM	1,760,570		March 23, 1993
PHANTOM	2,350,613		May 16, 2000
PIRATE	1,881,110		February 28, 1995
PRISTINE	2,036,823		February 11, 1997
PROJECT HABITAT	2,016,916		November 19, 1996
PYLON	2,291,321		November 9, 1999
SAHARA	2,016,551		November 12, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0942

1

SAMOA	2,232,531	March 16, 1999
SIEGE	1,823,563	February 22, 1994
STOMP	1,067,075	June 7, 1977
DESIGN ONLY (Sunset)	1,777,433	June 15, 1993
SYSTEM 110	1,577,314	January 16, 1990
SYSTEM 2500	1,643,375	May 7, 1991
THE WORLD NEEDS MOSQUITO CONTROL	2,144,537	March 17, 1998
THE WORLD NEEDS MOSQUITO CONTROL and Design	2,144,538	March 17, 1998
THIMET	615,591	November 8, 1955
TOPSITE	1,847,217	July 26, 1994
DESIGN ONLY (Tractor/Sunset)	1,879,091	February 14, 1995
DESIGN ONLY (Triangles)	1,850,444	August 16, 1994
XACTADOSE	1,947,257	January 9, 1996

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application No.	Fi	ling Date
MOHAVE ACCU-CLEAR BIGWAY CEPTIVA CULTIVANCE CULTIVANCE C CYANAMID (Stylized letters) CYANAMID CYANAMID DIRECT LINKS EXTREME FERVOR FEXIVE FREEHAND FREESTART GROWERCENTER GROWER CENTER HABITAT HENCE INTERVIX INTIZAM KIFIX LOCK'N GO MAINEVENT MASTERKEY	75/933,515 75/551,920 75/711,043 75/892,909 75/582,557 75/582,556 75/931,896 75/931,875 75/930,946 75/672,931 75/701,970 75/892,906 75/892,913 75/711,861 75/711,861 75/711,860 75/709,929 75/565,501 75/709,931 75/892,914 75/892,914 75/892,911 75/892,915 75/155,686 75/892,915 75/018,500	Sept May Janu Augu Febr Febr April May Janu Janu May May May May Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu Janu	ch 2, 2000 ember 11, 1998 20, 1999 ary 10, 2000 ust 17, 1998 ust 17, 1998 uary 29, 2000 uary 29, 2000 1, 1999 10, 1999 10, 1999 20, 1999 20, 1999 20, 1999 20, 1999 20, 1999 uary 10, 2000 uary 10, 2000
いろうしいバー・			

MENTOR	75/499,840	June 10, 1998
MOTIVE	75/430,842	February 9, 1998
MUTINY	75/709,517	May 19, 1999
MUTUAL	75/892,904	January 10, 2000
NEALTA	75/892,908	January 10, 2000
NEWPATH	75/922,761	February 18, 2000
NEWPATH	75/748,297	July 12, 1999
NEWPATH	75/537,055	August 17, 1998
ONLY	75/892,903	January 10, 2000
OPPONENT	75/711,859	May 20, 1999
ORDAX	75/892,907	January 10, 2000
OUTLAST	75/709,932	May 20, 1999
PINE MANAGER	75/744,667	July 7, 1999
POINTBLANK	75/711,852	May 20, 1999
POWERMIX	75/501,459	June 23, 1998
POWERPLAY	75/933,513	March 2, 2000
RECRONA	75/892,901	January 10, 2000
RELAMPAGO	75/892,902	January 10, 2000
RESPECT	75/574,596	October 22, 1998
ROAR	75/709,988	May 20, 1999
SALASAT	75/892,910	January 10, 2000
SCAVENGER	75/933,514	March 2, 2000
SEEDSENSE	75/582,555	August 17, 1998
SEEDSENSE	75/582,554	August 17, 1998
SKEEM	75/709,927	May 20, 1999
SKYON	75/709,928	May 20, 1999
STATURE	75/729,852	June 16, 1999
STATURE	75/322,148	July 10, 1997
STRUCTURE	75/474,513	April 27, 1998
SUBSTATION	75/812,912	September 29, 1999
SUBTERFUGE	75/810,831	September 29, 199
	75/711,044	May 20, 1999
TESET	75/917,275	February 11, 2000
THUNDER	75/571,552	July 6, 1999
TIGER	75/709,926	May 20, 1999
TOCATA	75/892,912	January 10, 2000
VERTOPIAN	75/692,922	April 28, 1999
X-TREME		1

ASSIGNMENT

This Deed is made and entered into as of July 1, 2000.

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, with a principal place of business at 5 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Schedule attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, BASF Corporation, is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain:

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BASF Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth in the Schedule attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of August ______, 2000.

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY				
By:	ALL TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE			
,	Gale F. Matthews			
Name:_				
Title:	Assistant Secretary			

SCHEDULE

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
}	ABATE	802,517	January 25, 1966
]	ACORM	2,070,384	June 10, 1997
1	ACROBAT	2,109,481	October 28, 1997
1	ALERT	2,010,394	October 22, 1996
	AVENGE	991,181	August 20, 1974
1	BETTER BY NATURE	2,166,171	June 16, 1998
1	BETTER BY NATURE with Design	2,166,180	June 16, 1998
. \	DESIGN ONLY (Better by Nature)	2,166,179	June 16, 1998
J,	BRIEFTAPES	2,12 <u>2,</u> 747	December 23, 1997
1	CHOPPER	1,345,550	July 2, 1985
V	ÇOUNTER	965,880	August 14, 1973
- 1	,¢R	1,933,730	November 7, 1995
J	GYCOCEL	752,351	July 9, 1963
1	QYTROL	733,629	July 3, 1962
i	DETAIL ,	1,947,271	January 9, 1996
Y	ECO-PAK	1,848,048	August 2, 1994
1	EVENT	1,537,086	May 2, 1989
1	FARM FAMILY AMERICA	1,446,315	July 7, 1987
1	FUNGINEX	2,169,928	June 30, 1998
1	GREEN CONNECTION	2,362,756	June 27, 2000
1 1	DESIGN ONLY (Handshake)	1,466,531	November 24, 1987
'√	HARVEST PARTNERS	1,907,550	July 25, 1995
1	HARVEST PARTNERS	1,942,835	December 19, 1995
1,	HARVEST PARTNERS and Design		December 26, 1995
A	HARVEST PARTNERS and Design		December 19, 1995
	HARVEST POINTS	1,972,547	May 7, 1996
1	HORIZON	2,158,888	May 19, 1998
1	IMAGE	1,422,502	December 30, 1986
1	LOCK'N LOAD	2,299,903	December 14, 1999
J	Q.T.	1,968,363	April 16, 1996
1	OASIS	2,192,572	September 29, 1998
1	PARTNERS IN AGRILEADERSHIP		October 13, 1987
-	PASSPORT	1,486,670	May 3, 1988
1	PENDULUM	1,760,570	March 23, 1993
1	PHANTOM	2,350,613	May 16, 2000 February 28, 1995
1	PIRATE	1,881,110	February 11, 1997
$\mathbf{J}_{_{f}}$	PRISTINE	2,036,823	November 19, 1996
-4_{j}	PROJECT HABITAT	2,016,916	November 19, 1999 November 9, 1999
1	PYLON	2,291,321	November 12, 1996
1	SAHARA	2,016,551	14046111061 12, 1000

1

DEC S8 \00 00:23HW BHZE COBFORATION

SAMOA	2,232,531	March 16, 1999
^J ,\$IEGE	1,823,563	February 22, 1994
√,STOMP	1,067,075	June 7, 1977
√PESIGN ONLY (Sunset)	1,777,433	June 15, 1993
√ \$YSTEM 110	1,577,314	January 16, 1990
√\$YSTEM 2500	1,643,375	May 7, 1991
THE WORLD NEEDS MOSQUITO	2,144,537	March 17, 1998
CONTROL		•
THE WORLD NEEDS MOSQUITO	2, 144,53 8	March 17, 1998
CONTROL and Design		·
ノ †HIMET	615,591	November 8, 1955
/ TOPSITE	1,847,217	Ju i y 26, 1994
♥ DESIGN ONLY (Tractor/Sunset)	1,879,091	February 14, 1995
↑ DESIGN ONLY (Triangles)	1,850,444	August 16, 1994
XACTADOSE	1,947,257	January 9, 1996

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
MOHAVE	75/933,515	March 2, 2000
ACCU-CLEAR	75/551,920	September 11, 1998
BIGWAY	75/711,043	May 20, 1999
CEPTIVA	75/892,909	January 10, 2000
J ¢ULTIVANCE	75/582 ,557	August 17, 1998
J CULTIVANCE	75/582,556	August 17, 1998
	75/931,896	February 29, 2000
J CYANAMID	75/931,875	February 29, 2000
GYANAMID	75/930,946	February 29, 2000
I DIRECT LINKS	75/672,931	April 1, 1999
J EXTREME	75/ 7 01,970	May 10, 1999
FERVOR	75/892,906	January 10, 2000
J PEXIVE	75/892,913	January 10, 2000
/ FREEHAND	75/711,861	May 20, 1999
. ∫ FREESTART	75/711,858	May 20, 1999
J GROWERCENTER	75/711,860	May 20, 1999
AROWER CENTER	75/709,929	May 20, 1999
HABITAT	75/565,501	October 6, 1998
\ HENCE	75/709,931	May 20, 1999
INTERVIX	75/892,914	January 10, 2000
√INTIZAM	75/892,911	January 10, 2000
KIFIX	75/892,916	January 10, 2000
J LOCK'N GO	75/155,686	August 26, 1996
MAINEVENT	75/892,915	January 10, 2000
? MASTERKEY	75/018,500	March 29, 2000
1	76/018, 500.	

2

REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0947

- 1			
1	MENTOR	75/499,840	June 10, 1998
J	MOTIVE	75/430,842	February 9, 1998
٠.	MUTINY	75/709,517	May 19, 1999
,	MUTUAL	75/892,904	January 10, 2000
	NEALTA	75/892,908	January 10, 2000
	√ NEWPATH	75/922,761	February 18, 2000
\	NEWPATH	75/748,297	July 12, 1999
\a	NEWPATH	75/537,055	August 17, 1998
	ONLY	75/892,903	January 10, 2000
	OPPONENT	75/711,859	May 20, 1999
,	ORDAX	75/892,907	January 10, 2000
,	OUTLAST	75/709,932	May 20, 1999
,	PINE MANAGER	75/744,667	July 7, 1999
V	POINTBLANK	75/711,852	May 20, 1999
1	POWERMIX	75/501,459	June 23, 1998
	POWERPLAY	75/933,513	March 2, 2000
`	√ RECRONA	75/892,901	January 10, 2000
	/ RELAMPAGO	75/892,902	January 10, 2000
	RESPECT	75/574,596	October 22, 1998
. }	ROAR	75/709,988	May 20, 1999
`	J SALASAT	75/892,910	January 10, 2000
j	SCAVENGER	75/933,514	March 2, 2000
i	SEEDSENSE	75/582,555	August 17, 1998
1	SEEDSENSE	75/582,554	August 17, 1998
1	SKEEM	75/709,927	May 20, 1999
1	SKYON	75/709,928	May 20, 1999
_	STATURE	75/729,852	June 16, 1999
1	STATURE	75/322,148	July 10, 1997
J	STRUCTURE	75/474,513	April 27, 1998
Ĵ	SUBSTATION	75/812,912	September 29, 1999
J	SUBTERFUGE	75/810,831	September 29, 1999
•	TESET	75/711,044	May 20, 1999
V	/ THUNDER	75/917,275	February 11, 2000
J	TIGER	75/571,552	July 6, 1999
`	/TOCATA	75/709,926	May 20, 1999
J	/ VERTOPIAN	75/892,912	January 10, 2000
V	X-TREME	75/692,922	April 28, 1999
•			



VIA EXPRESS MAIL - EL695973204US

January 11, 2001

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks Attn: Margaret Lasalle BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Correction to Assignment

1. Duplicate Assignments Reel/Frame Nos.: 002166/0550 and 002168/0922

2. State of Incorporation

3. Typo - Serial #75/018500 to Serial #76/018500

Dear Ms. Lasalle:

As per my telephone conversation with Paula McCray, the attached copy of Assignment that was filed by BASF Corporation on September 5, 2000 was still not received in our office on December 28, 2000. At that time I called the Assignment Branch to determine the current status of the assignment. I spoke to Ms. Dorothy Riley who confirmed that the Assignment still had not been processed. Ms. Riley asked me to fax her a copy of the Assignment, which I did the same day. Apparently this resulted in a duplication of efforts by the Assignment Branch. Last week I received a completed Assignment document from your office dated December 28, 2000 (Reel/Frame 002166/0550 — prepared by Paula McCray). However, today I received another completed Assignment document from your office dated January 4, 2001 (Reel/Frame 002168/0922 — prepared by Sonya Johnson) for the same trademarks. Ms. McCray asked me to submit a new cover sheet noting that the nature of conveyance is a correction (attached).

Since the State of Incorporation for American Cyanamid on the Assignment dated January 4, 2001 (Reel/Frame 002168/0922) is incorrect, Ms. McCray told me to mention this in my request for correction. The correct State of Incorporation for American Cyanamid is Maine.

There is also a correction to be made to the Assignment resulting from an incorrect Serial No. noted on the Schedule of trademarks. Serial No. 75/018500 (Tribes TLC) should be Serial No. 76/018500 (Masterkey). Please make this correction and charge the \$40.00 fee to our Deposit Account #09-0425.

Correction to Assignment Attn: Margaret Lasalle January 11, 2001 Page 2

Could you please also confirm that the fee for this Assignment (\$2,890.00) was only charged "once" to our Deposit Account #09-0425.

Please expedite the processing of this Correction to Assignment as this matter has been pending in the Trademark Office since September 5, 2000.

Should you have any questions or concerns about any of the above-referenced matters, please contact me at (973) 426-3294. Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in these regards.

Very truly yours,

Jacqueline Ostroski

Sr. Intellectual Property Specialist

Attachments

RECORDED: 01/11/2001